## BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Poura Bhawan, FD-415A, Sector-III Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 106

## NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT OF HEALTH OFFICER IN BIDHANNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ON CONTRACTUAL BASIS.

## Memo No.

Date:

In reference to the notification no.SUDA-11017/(18)/1/2020/5608, dated:04/11/2020 of SUDA, Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation is going to engage an experienced and qualified Health Officer on purely contractual basis. Eligible and qualified candidates are invited to appear for a Walk-in-Interview on **28<sup>th</sup> October**, **2022**, **Friday**, from **12.00 noon to 2.00** pm. at 5<sup>th</sup> floor Conference Hall of Poura Bhaban, FD-415A, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106 with CV and all other necessary documents and testimonials.

Details are given hereunder:-

<b>Sl. No.</b>	POST Health Officer	ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA	
		No. of Vacancy	1 (One).
		Age Limit	Not more than 67 years as on 1 <sup>st</sup> October, 2022.
		Qualification & Experience	Medical qualifications as included in the 1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> schedule or Part-2 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> schedule of Indian Medical Council Act-1956 and registration as Medical Practitioner of West Bengal with desirable qualifications of 02 years practicing experience along with experience in Public Health Administration in any Govt. / Semi-Govt. sector.
		Remuneration	Rs.62,000/- per month (Consolidated)
		Period	For 1 (One) year.
		Place of posting	Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation.

- Interested candidates may visit Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation website (www.bmcwbgov.in) for further details or come personally to see the details of recruitment notice in the office notice board at Ground Floor, Poura Bhaban, FD-415A, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 106.
- 5. Concise notice will be published in leading newspapers.
- 6. Intending candidates are advised to bring all originals along with self-attested photocopies of necessary documents / credentials / testimonials etc. along with 2 (two) colour photograph of self on the date of Walk-in-Interview for verification.

1410,2002

**Commissioner** Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation

Memo No.2184/1/2/BMC/GS/2022

Date: 14/10/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- i) Director, SUDA, Govt. of West Bengal.
- ii) Sri Joly Choudhury, WBCS (Exe.), Additional Director, SUDA, Govt. of West Bengal.

14,10,2002 Commissioner

Bidhannagar Municipal Corporation